TORRAN HARA HARA COMBINANTA HARA COMBINANTA COMBINANTA FOF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev Patent and Trademark Office OME 11-08-2000 101541565 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58 T. of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11.8.00 Name: MVPN, LLC Atrion Networking Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 250 Centerville Road □ Limited Partnership □ General Partnership City: Warwick State: RI ZIP: 02886 XX Corporation-State □ Other\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes XX No Association ☐ General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State\_\_\_\_ □ Merger Other Limited Liability Company ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other \_\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes ½ No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: October 29, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 
No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/099841 76/100106 Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ...... concerning document should be mailed: Devin W. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Name:\_\_\_ Internal Address: Nixon Peabody, LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 101 Federal Street 8. Deposit account number: 02110 MA ZIP: State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature. the original document. Devin W. Smith Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12-06-2000

REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0820

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atrion Networking Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation having its principal office and place of business at 30 Service Avenue, Warwick, RI 02886 ("Atrion"), is the sole owner of the trademark MVPN and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used; and

WHEREAS, Atrion applied for federal registration of the mark, MVPN, on July 31, 2000, Application Serial Nos. 76/099841 and 76/100106; and

WHEREAS, MVPN, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company having its principal offices at 250 Centerville Rd., Warwick, RI 02886 ("MVPN"), is a successor to the portion of the business of Atrion to which the trademark MVPN pertains and MVPN desires to acquire the trademark MVPN and the goodwill represented thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Atrion hereby assigns to MVPN the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark MVPN, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, the goodwill represented by that mark, and the above-referenced applications for federal registration of the mark.

Executed this 29 day of OcroBER, 2000. Atrion Networking Corporation ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of Rhode Island State of Rhode Island )
County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ) SS. On this day of October 2000, before me personally appeared Charles L. Nault, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf. Notary Public

My commission expires: 7/24/6/

[Seal]

**RECORDED: 11/08/2000** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0821**